0529028 200F 680AMB 2042

A	OBTS Number		ARREST / NO	IICE IU AFF			nile Referral	JUVENILE		
МÌ	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Rep	oct Number (N.T.A.'s only)				
Ņ	0500200	Boca Raton I	Police Department		3 1 2	2 2022-0010 (f Wespon Seized	OU	Multiple		
s T	Charge Type: 1. Folony Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	3. Mindemennon  4. Traffic Minde				Enter Type UN	IARMED	Clearance Indicator		
R	as apply.  Location of Agrest (Including Name of Business)	OCA DATONE	33731		fense (Business Name, /	<sup>Addrew)</sup> HWY, <u>BOCA R</u> A	4TON. FL 334	31		
I	4000 N FEDERAL HWY, BO	Test Booking Date	Booking Tiste	Jail Date		Jail Time 1	ocation of Vehicle			
N N	01/25/2022 22:	23 01/25/2	2022 22:3.	3 01/	26/2022	01:24	<u>EMERALD</u>			
	Napor (Last, First, Middle)  SCHIFTER, EDWARD LEE	ī	_	Alias:	Aug					
	Race	Sex Date of Birth	4/1975 Height 6'00	Weight 200	Eye Calor BLUE	Hair Color BALD	Complexion LIG	HT Medium		
D	W. White 1 - American Indian  B - Black O - Oriental/Asian  Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Locat		4/19/3   0 00	200	Marital Status Relig	gion	Indication of:			
E F	SCAR L ANKLE / LONG SCAR ON (Two (State) (210) Phone Registance Day									
E N D	1820 S OCEAN BLVD 2G,	,		,,		(954) 701-57	0.3 2. County 4	Out of State		
AN	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)		(954) 701-57	Address Source	EFENDANT		
τ	1820 S OCEAN BLVD 2G, Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone	Occupation	Salas		
	ASSURED HEALTH GRO	UP, LAKE WOI Soc. Sec. Number	RTH, FL	- Stranger -	Place of Birth (Ci	ty, State)		surance Sales		
	S136232751240 / FL	Sur July 1			FORT L	ry, State) AUDERDALE, A	y us	3 Fetony 5 Juvenite		
c o	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of Birth		l. Arrested  2. At Large	21.10001		
D	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	.0/		Race Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested			
Ē		40/	Name (Last, First, Middle)				2. At Large Re	4. Misdemesnor		
1	Parent Other:				-			asiness Phone		
V	Address (Street, Apt. Number)	グ	(City)	(Statu)	(Zip)			anicas i acare		
N	Notified by: (Name)	1		Date	Time		Processed within 2	TOT JAC		
E	Released To: (Name)		Relationship	Date	Time	Departme	nt and Reickson 3	. Incarcerated		
	Į.				School At	teri		Grade		
	The above address was provided the child and/or parent was told to	to keep the Juvenil	e Court Clerk's Office							
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of an	y change of addres	SS.	Property Cri		on of Property		Value of Property		
١	Yes, by: Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle	☐ No:  K. Disperses/	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other	Drug Type			P. Paraphernalia/	U. Unknown		
C	K N/A B. Buy D. Deliver	Distribute	Produce/ Cultivate	N. N/A A. Amphe	C. Cocain	e M. Marijuana Q. Opium/Deriv.	Equipment S. Synthetic	Z. Other		
E	Charge Description				_ 1	Statute Violation Nu		Violation of QRD #		
1	POSSESSION OF COCAINE 893.13(6)(A) COCAINE							Bond		
		/		Y 🗷 N		La maria da		Violation of ORD #		
	Charge Description POSSESS AND/OR USE D	RIIG PARAPH	FRNALIA			Statute Violation Nu 893.147(1)		A tolistop or OVD h		
ĺ	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount Unit	Officese #	Counts Da		rant / Capias Number		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bond		
1	Charge Description		1 1	_ N <b>22</b> N		Statute Violation Nu	mber	Violation of ORD #		
		VY		rnestic Violence War	rant / Capias Number		·	Bond		
7	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offerise #	j	OY ON	rain : Capas (variot)					
ľ	Nealth : Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant			1 -	knowledge of the followin:	wing: Mental D	Escape Risk	ntion Deformaties Diajuries		
	ANXIOUS  Check which applies: Released O.R.	Released to Parent-Gue	rdian T.O.T. County Jail	PROPERTY - Received		Released By		ed To		
ľ		South County Mental I	iculth	HARRISON Date Transported	Time Transported	PBCJ Other	UH	<u>NER</u>		
Ľ		ica		(/26/22	0145					
Location (Court, Room)  No. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court  South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Reach, FL33444							444			
	E INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2.							eu time		
1										
1	I LAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT.  AVAILABLE TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT.  AVAILABLE TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT.  AVAILABLE TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT.									
- 13	PORMY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.									
	Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian)  Date Signed							- 88¥		
ł	HDLD for Other Agency	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature of Arresing Officer			Name Verification (Printed b	· turns 🔾 🕻			
	A D Dangerous Resisted		Name of Arresting Officer (Print)	7 JC	I,D. #	(PRINT)	$\dot{\omega}$			
١	Dangerous Resisted  Suicidal Other		HARRISON, D. M.		856		<del>-   -                                  </del>	PAGE		
	Indiana Isa	2 Pouch *	Transporting Officer	86	BRPD	Witness here if subject signi	ed with an "X".	1 OF 1		
L	1.000		T OLUM			<del> </del>	·			

0	BTS Number		Pf	ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVI	T	1. Armest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Request			JUVE	NILE
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	gency ORI Number	Agency Name	-			Agency Report						
1	FL FL0500200	BOCA R	ATON POL	ICE DEPART	MENT	3 2	2022		160			
ď	harge Type: 1. Felony heck as many	3. Misd		5. Ordinance 6. Other								
	apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traff	fic Misdemeanor	Alias			• I	Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th	
-,	SCHIFTER, EDWARD	.EE						W	M	04/0	4/1975	
co	harge Description				Charge Description							
A E	93.13(6)(A) COCAINE POS	SESSION O	F COCAINE		893.147(1)	POSSESS A	ND/OR	USE D	RUG I	PARAPH	IEKNALL	<u> </u>
g C	herge Description				Charge Description					4		
S	csin's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			Race	Sex	Date of Bir	nth	
,	STATE OF FLORIDA							U	U		<u> </u>	
	ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Phone				idress Source	i	
r	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA	RATON,	FL 33432			(5	61) 33	<u> 8-123</u>		cupation		
4 B	lusiness Address (Name, Street)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Pridre	(561)			and position .		
1						1		- medited	na fallos	rána václatic	on of law	
	The undersigned certifies and swears t	hat he/she has ju	ust and resonable g	rounds to believe, and	opes pelieve that the	apove named L	JOHORI DERIK CX	MARINGEO I	u io idili)	WEIGHT STORE	J., J. 1877.	
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in	my presence.		☐ was	observed by							_ who told
	confessed to				found to have com						ommitt the b	
	admitting to the below facts	_	6666				1				,,	=
	On the day of	January		2 at 22:23	_ (Specifically inc	HUDE INCIS CON	anming co	use IOI	un (551.)			
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEM	came to a stop at approximately 4000 N Federal Hwy, just North of Spanish River Blvd, in a left turn lane. I then immediately made contact with the driver and sole occupant of the vehicle, white male Edward Schifter, identified by his FL DL. Upon approaching the vehicle, Schifter was already placing his hands in sight. Upon first speaking with Schifter, it appeared that he was very nervous, and he later said he was. I advised him that the reason I stopped him was because his tag light was out. I then asked him for his driver's license, vehicle registration, and vehicle insurance. While waiting for Schifter to provide me with the documents, I was smelling an overwhelming smell of fresh marijuana coming from the vehicle. Sgt Daly appeared as a backup officer, and also stated the vehicle had a strong odor of fresh marijuana coming from inside. He advised the vehicle is registered to him.  As I was concluding the traffic stop, I then asked Schifter if he had any hemp inside											
E	medical marijuana in the vehicle, and at first, he said he did not know, but then later											
T	said he does not think it is medical. I then told him that I smelled a very strong odor coming from the vehicle, and he then replied, "It is there." I then asked him where it was, and he pointed to the center console and said, "right in there." He then said that we could have it, and he does not want it. Due to the plain smell and Schifter's admission of it being inside his center console, I then asked Schifter to step outside of the vehicle while I check the center console. Schifter then stepped out willingly and											
1	of the vehicle whi	le I ch	eck the c	center cons	ore. Schi	rter th	en st	apped	. OU.	ur er	ernari Fotu	anu
	Sgt Caruso informe while he is outsid	d Schif	ter that	ne was goi	ing to jus	r pat n Thems	и чуре тт стол	ekine	7 +p.	e ins	ide of	the
	while he is outsid	e or th	e venicie	s. At the S	Same CIME	- Charle		<i>(</i>				
402-Z-4	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	NNETH JO	OHN ICER (E.S.S. 117.10	0)		TURE OF ARRE						
T			ionis (i ionos (i i i i	~,	HARR	NAME OF O				(856)		
N-STRAT-V		6/2022 DATE					/26/20 DATE					PAGE 1 OF 3
E							JAIC					

JAIL

•	•										
-[	OBITS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE SUPPLEMEN			Request for Warrer     Request for Capies		ILE			
^	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			tepart Number						
D /	FL FL0500200		N POLICE DEPARTME	NT 3		001060					
, I	Crerge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemean	<u></u>		Special Not	les:		İ			
- 1	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misde				Race Sex	Date of Birth				
PE	Name (Last, First, Middle)		Alias			WM	04/04/1975				
Ē	SCHIFTER, EDWARD I	<u>Et                                     </u>		lees bassio	with an	unknown	white ball				
	center console. I	immediately	located a small o	tear baggie	ar and ex	merience	e, I suspect	ted			
	substance inside of the center console. Based on my training and experience, I suspected this clear baggie with unknown white ball substance to be cocaine. At this point, I										
	this clear baggie tinformed Sgt Carus	with unknow	n white pair subst	ance to be	detained	. I also	informed				
	informed Sgt Caruse Schifter of this, a	and Ofc W	checked for	tightne	ss and p	roper fit. S	Sgt				
	Schifter of this, a Caruso then continu	and placed	nandeuris on nim, a Sabifter's pocke	ts for any	weapons,	and whi	le removing	1			
	Schifter's credit	ned checkin	ve from his front	right pocke	t, a yel	low spoor	n fell out o	of			
	the pocket. The ye	llow spoon	had an unknown whi	te residue	on it.		/				
$  \  $	Inside the center	console, I	also located two a	dditional c	lear bag	gies wit	h unknown				
П	tit	aida aach	T also found a cle	ear badgle w	ith an u	uknown d	reen rearl				
	1	wanaatad wa	e marijuana. Which	n explained	the Stro	ud smerr	Or marry ac	na			
	emanating from the	vehicle. I	then continued to	search the	entire	vehicle	and did not				
P	locate anything ad	ditional.									
R	-	•				al One ale C	beak cocain	_			
В	Ofc Careccia then	responded t	to the scene with	a department	approve	powdery	substance w	as			
В	Al who togting one of the clear baggies with unknown white powdery substance was										
captured on my MVR body camera, and a clean sterile Q-Tip was used to deposit the substance into the cocaine test kit. The kit turned blue giving a positive indication						indication					
C	for cocaine.										
A U I then informed Schifter that he was under arrest for possession of cocaine. I read											
S	classics whis descriptional Warnings on a preprinted card issued by BRPD, and he advised										
E	la	Constitutio	nnal Warnings, Upo	n asking Scr	Hiter H	ue Knew	TI CHETA				
	بالمصلف وينسين تخا	a coosine	he advised he did	not know, a	ing the c	socarne A	as not mes.	-			
S	112 - 112 - 4 ho	three clea	er baggies with un	known white	substance	ce, the c	Tear Daggre	•			
A	with green leafy s	substance,	the yellow spoon w	ith white re	esique, a	and the c	range and				
E		with joint	residue into an e	vidence bag	•						
M						toodby w	ith him whil	le I			
N	I then transported	i Schifter	to BRPD booking, w	nere orc car	reccia s	white sul	estance that	 E			
T	then went to field were not yet teste	i test the	other two clear Da	baccie that	was fie	ld teste	d positive (	on			
	scene weighed 1.6	ed on scene	. The first clear	baggie with	h unknow	n white	substance				
	فة <b>شده ا</b> لعاسية الما	a baggin M	hie haddie was fie	ald tested, a	and the	Kit turn	an pine dra	ing			
ļ	وحم فامحن سيبنيد بالما	tion for co	caine The third (	clear baggie	with un	Known wn	ite substan	Ce			
	1	n hacrie T	his baddie was fie	eld tested,	and the .	KIT CULD	ed prae 3.v.	T113			
	i andigo	tion for an	caine. It should b	e noted tha	t auring	each ii	ein rear' i				
	the seal mer mileston	and used a	new sterile 0-Tip	each time.	Photos	or me c	rear paygre	3			
	Lucial About a worldht	e and nosi	tive field test k	its next to	eacn wer	e captur	GC OUR TRA TAY	ĸ			
	1	ad and labo	led as evidence.	In total, al	1 three	crear pa	ggres wrun				
	labita substance ti	hat field t	ested positive for	c cocaine we	igned at	. 5.0g 1H	paggres.				
	Photos of the yel	low spoon w	ere also captured	on my MVK D	idus the	t was on	the vellow	•			
	used another Quic	kCheck coca	ine test kit on the	ie willte les	raue cita	1	J 1				
-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFO	RE ME	11		111	Con					
;	4		///	RIGNATI IDE O	ARRESTING / IN	IVESTIGATING O	FFICER				
	GREEN, K	ENNETH JOHN	FSS 117 10)								
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK C		i .a.a. i i c.iuj	HARRISON	DANIELLI OF OFFICER (P		(636)				
	01/2	26/2022	<del></del>	- Carrie	01/26/20			PAGE			
- 1	i 1	DATE			U1/20/40	144		2 of 3			

BTS Number			PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDA SUPPLEMENT	Agency Report	2. N.T.A. 4. Reque	t for Warra st for Capia	
gency ORI Numb	L0500200	Agency Name	OLICE DEPARTMENT		2022-0010	060	
PL P	1. Felony	3. Misdemeaner	5. Ordinance		Special Notes:		
hack as many a apply	2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemean			Race	Sex	Date of Birth
ame (Last, First,	er, EDWARD		Alias		W	M	04/04/1975
blue, g the yel	low spoon w	eitive indicati rere also captu eing in constru	ght pocket by Sgt Ca on for cocaine. Phot red on my MVR body of ctive possession of chifter is being cha F.S.S. 893.147(1) for	cos or the camera.  cocaine, arged unde	found ins	ide 893.	the center 13(6)(a) for
				<del>- ^-</del>	1		
SWORN	AND SUBSCRIBED BEF	ORE ME	11	1	, Da	 ጌ	
SWORN			M	SIGNATURE OF ARR	ESTING / INVESTIG	C GATING C	OFFICER
	GREEN, I	ORE ME  (ENNETH JOHN OF COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S.					OFFICER (856)
SWORN	GREEN, I	(ENNETH JOHN/		ARRISON, DA		RIE	



## Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

[	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
S S		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	П	119.071( <b>4)(</b> c)	Undercover personnel.	
Ϋ́E Ε̈́		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ş		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public info. Exemptions	0	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Put		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
(23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul		Á	<b>,</b>	
	;□			
ĕ			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

## REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 1/26/2022
Booking Number: 2022002356	Specialist Name/ID: Chantel Daniels/30347

